
Glenville St (11-5) -vs- Seton Hill (10-3)
3/10/2026 at Greensburg, PA (SHU Baseball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Glenville St 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 3 1
Seton Hill 0 1 3 5 0 0 0 4 X 13 11 0

Glenville St 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jetsel Cajigas-Marti 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jacob Meadows cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
Carlos De Jesus dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Colby Guy 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conner Keys ph/1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Adam Bright 3b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Austin Carter ss 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Quinn Lenamon lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Michael Romano c 4 0 0 0 0 4 1
Hunter Thomas rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Grant Landis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Walton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adrian Orozco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Byers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Currey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Canfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    William Chu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 3 1 6 11 6

E: Michael Romano (1)
DP: 1

Seton Hill 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brady Stone 2b 4 1 0 0 2 0 2
Jack Whalen cf 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Tim Birch ph/cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Colin Ahr 1b 4 2 2 0 2 0 3
Jakob Haynes dh 5 3 3 4 0 1 2
Nate Dorinsky rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Austyn Winkleblech rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Gage Wheaton lf 1 1 0 1 3 0 0
    Michael Gregos lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nate Simon ss 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Heath Fetchik c 1 2 0 0 1 1 1
Joe Fiedor 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Kaden Hathaway ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brady McGuire 3b 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Adam Horst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Rossi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zachary McLean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Bracken p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brodie Kuzior p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Zilli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 13 11 11 11 5 11

2B: Jack Whalen (1)
HR: Jakob Haynes (2); Nate Dorinsky (1)
SB: Brady Stone (1); Jack Whalen (3); Gage Wheaton (1); Heath
Fetchik (3); Joe Fiedor (1)
CS: Jack Whalen (1); Gage Wheaton (1)
HBP: Nate Dorinsky (1); Nate Simon (1); Heath Fetchik (3); Joe
Fiedor (1)
PO: Nate Simon (1)
DP: 1

Glenville St IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grant Landis 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 16
Ty Walton (L, 1-2) 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 6 2 0 26
Adrian Orozco 1.1 4 6 6 2 1 0 0 1 0 7 10 2 0 44
Cameron Byers 0.2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 2 28
Carson Currey 3.0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 2 0 9 12 3 2 44
Logan Canfield 0.1 2 4 4 2 1 1 0 1 0 3 6 0 0 27
William Chu 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 7
Totals 11 13 13 11 5 2 0 6 0 31 48 9 6 192

Seton Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adam Horst 3.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 10 3 2 38
Evan Rossi 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 11
Zachary McLean 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 12
Lucas Turner 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 16
Jack Bracken 0.1 2 2 2 3 1 3 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 26
Brodie Kuzior (W, 1-0) 1.2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 21
Christian Zilli 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 8
Totals 3 2 2 6 11 3 0 0 0 29 35 12 3 132



Win: Brodie Kuzior (1-0)
Loss: Ty Walton (1-2)
HBP: Ty Walton, Adrian Orozco, Carson Currey, Logan Canfield
PB: None
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 75   Weather: partly cloudy and warm



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Glenville St - Top of 1st GSU SHU
Jetsel Cajig flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Jacob Meadow struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 0
Carlos De Je grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0

Seton Hill - Bottom of 1st GSU SHU
B. Stone walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
J. Whalen reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFB); B. Stone out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
J. Whalen out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
C. Ahr walked (3-2 BBKFBFB). 0 0
J. Haynes flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Glenville St - Top of 2nd GSU SHU
Colby Guy fouled out to 3b (2-2 BFBF). 0 0
Adam Bright walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Austin Carte struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
Quinn Lenamo struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0

Seton Hill - Bottom of 2nd GSU SHU
Ty Walton to p for Grant Landis. 0 0
N. Dorinsky homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BFB). 0 1
G. Wheaton walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
G. Wheaton out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
N. Simon popped up to 2b (1-2 SFFB). 0 1
H. Fetchik hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 0 1
J. Fiedor hit by pitch (0-0); H. Fetchik advanced to second. 0 1
J. Fiedor stole second; H. Fetchik stole third. 0 1
B. Stone lined out to lf (3-2 KBKBFB). 0 1

Glenville St - Top of 3rd GSU SHU
Michael Roma struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 0 1
Hunter Thom popped up to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Jetsel Cajig grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 1

Seton Hill - Bottom of 3rd GSU SHU
Adrian Orozc to p for Ty Walton. 0 1
J. Whalen popped up to lf (0-0). 0 1
C. Ahr singled through the right side (1-0 B). 0 1
J. Haynes homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); C. Ahr scored. 0 3
N. Dorinsky lined out to cf (2-1 BSB). 0 3
G. Wheaton walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
G. Wheaton stole second. 0 3
N. Simon singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 KBKF); G. Wheaton scored. 0 4
N. Simon out at second c to 2b, picked off. 0 4

Glenville St - Top of 4th GSU SHU
E. Rossi to p for A. Horst. 0 4
Jacob Meadow fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 4
Carlos De Je walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 0 4
Conner Keys pinch hit for Colby Guy. 0 4
Conner Keys grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 FS); Carlos De Je out on the play. 0 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Seton Hill - Bottom of 4th GSU SHU
Conner Keys to 1b. 0 4
H. Fetchik hit by pitch (3-1 BBBF). 0 4
J. Fiedor struck out swinging (3-2 FFBFBBFS); H. Fetchik stole second. 0 4
B. Stone walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 4
B. Stone stole second, advanced to third on the error; H. Fetchik stole third, scored on a throwing error by
c. 0 5
J. Whalen doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); B. Stone scored. 0 6
Cameron Byer to p for Adrian Orozc. 0 6
J. Whalen stole third. 0 6
C. Ahr walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 0 6
J. Haynes singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); C. Ahr advanced to second; J. Whalen scored. 0 7
N. Dorinsky singled to center field (0-0); J. Haynes advanced to second; C. Ahr advanced to third. 0 7
G. Wheaton walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); N. Dorinsky advanced to second; J. Haynes advanced to third; C. Ahr
scored. 0 8
N. Simon reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 BKSF); G. Wheaton advanced to second; N. Dorinsky out at
third 3b unassisted; J. Haynes scored. 0 9
H. Fetchik walked (3-1 BBFBB); N. Simon advanced to second; G. Wheaton advanced to third. 0 9
J. Fiedor grounded out to p (1-2 FFB). 0 9

Glenville St - Top of 5th GSU SHU
Z. McLean to p for E. Rossi. 0 9
Adam Bright fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 9
Austin Carte walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 9
Quinn Lenamo flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 9
Michael Roma struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 0 9

Seton Hill - Bottom of 5th GSU SHU
Carson Curre to p for Cameron Byer. 0 9
B. Stone lined out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 0 9
J. Whalen popped up to lf (2-2 BKFB). 0 9
C. Ahr singled through the right side (1-0 B). 0 9
C. Ahr advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 9
J. Haynes struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 9

Glenville St - Top of 6th GSU SHU
L. Turner to p for Z. McLean. 0 9
Hunter Thom struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFFBS). 0 9
Jetsel Cajig flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 9
Jacob Meadow singled to left field (2-2 BKBS). 0 9
Carlos De Je flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 9

Seton Hill - Bottom of 6th GSU SHU
N. Dorinsky hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 0 9
G. Wheaton grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 K); N. Dorinsky out on the play. 0 9
N. Simon hit by pitch (0-0). 0 9
H. Fetchik struck out looking (2-2 KBFFBK). 0 9

Glenville St - Top of 7th GSU SHU
J. Bracken to p for L. Turner. 0 9
Conner Keys singled to right field (0-0). 0 9
Conner Keys advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 9
Conner Keys advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 9
Adam Bright singled through the right side, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Conner Keys scored. 1 9



Austin Carte walked (3-0 BBBB); Adam Bright advanced to second. 1 9
Quinn Lenamo walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Austin Carte advanced to second; Adam Bright advanced to third. 1 9
Michael Roma struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 1 9
Quinn Lenamo advanced to second on a wild pitch; Austin Carte advanced to third on a wild pitch; Adam
Bright scored on a wild pitch. 2 9
Hunter Thom walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 9
B. Kuzior to p for J. Bracken. 2 9
Jetsel Cajig struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 2 9
Jacob Meadow struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 9

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Seton Hill - Bottom of 7th GSU SHU
K. Hathaway pinch hit for J. Fiedor. 2 9
K. Hathaway struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 2 9
B. Stone flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 9
J. Whalen walked (3-1 BBFBB). 2 9
J. Whalen stole second. 2 9
J. Whalen stole third. 2 9
C. Ahr grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 2 9

Glenville St - Top of 8th GSU SHU
Winkleblech to rf for N. Dorinsky. 2 9
M. Gregos to lf for G. Wheaton. 2 9
B. McGuire to 3b for K. Hathaway. 2 9
Carlos De Je popped up to ss (2-1 KBB). 2 9
Conner Keys struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS). 2 9
Adam Bright flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 2 9

Seton Hill - Bottom of 8th GSU SHU
Logan Canfie to p for Carson Curre. 2 9
J. Haynes homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 2 10
Winkleblech walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 10
M. Gregos struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBK). 2 10
N. Simon walked (3-2 SFBBBB); Winkleblech advanced to second. 2 10
H. Fetchik hit by pitch (2-0 BB); N. Simon advanced to second; Winkleblech advanced to third. 2 10
H. Fetchik advanced to second on a wild pitch; N. Simon advanced to third on a wild pitch; Winkleblech
scored on a wild pitch. 2 11
B. McGuire singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBKF); H. Fetchik scored; N. Simon scored. 2 13
William Chu to p for Logan Canfie. 2 13
B. Stone popped up to lf (1-1 KB). 2 13
T. Birch pinch hit for J. Whalen. 2 13
T. Birch singled to left field (1-1 KB); B. McGuire advanced to second. 2 13
C. Ahr grounded out to p (0-0). 2 13

Glenville St - Top of 9th GSU SHU
T. Birch to cf. 2 13
C. Zilli to p for B. Kuzior. 2 13
Austin Carte flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 13
Quinn Lenamo popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 2 13
Michael Roma struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 2 13

Seton Hill - Bottom of 9th GSU SHU


